AVHT Series – High Temperature Automotive Grade Varistors
Features
■ Formerly a  product
■ Five model sizes available - 0805, 1206,
1210, 1812 and 2220
■ Supply voltages: 12 V, 24 V and 42 V
■ Broad range of current and energy
handling capabilities

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
   TH1RIN1040121K02VA
Series Designator
 AV = AV Series
Maximum Continuous Working Voltage (Vrms)
 20 = 20 VAC
Vn Tolerance
 K = 10 %
Model Size
 • 0805
 • 1206
 • 1210
 • 1812
 • 2220
Maximum Surge Current
 • 121 = 120 A • 401 = 400 A             • 122 = 1200 A
 • 201 = 200 A • 801 = 800 A
End Terminations
 • NI = NiSn barrier type end terminations suitable for Pb and Pb-free reflow soldering
Packaging
 R1 = 180 mm (7-inch) reel
 R2 = 330 mm (13-inch) reel
Special Requirements
 HT = High Temperature
Instructions for Creating Orderable Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in characteristics table (example: AV20K1210401).
2) Add End Termination: NI standard (example part number becomes
 AV20K1210401NI).
3) Add Packaging: R1 (example part number becomes AV20K1210401NIR1).
4) Add High Temperature Special Requirement: HT (example part number becomes
 AV20K1210401NIR1HT).
4) Part number can have no spaces or lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking
No marking.
 AVHT Series – High Temperature Automotive Grade Varistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Protection Level Pulse Rating Curves
Model Size 0805 - (AV 14 K 0805 121 HT ~ AV 17 K 0805 121 HT) Model Size 0805 - (AV 14 K 0805 121 HT ~ AV 17 K 0805 121 HT)
I (Amps)
V
(V
ol
ts
)
400
200
100
80
60
40
20
10
8
6
4
10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 100 102101 103 104
17
17